WYOMING HIGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION 6571 EAST 2ND STREET CASPER WY 82609 PHONE# (307)577-0614 / FAX# (307)577-0637

WEBPAGE: www.whsaa.org

To: Wyoming High School Officials/Coaches

From: Associate Commissioner Re: Official of the Year Awards

Dear Wyoming Sports Official or Wyoming High School Coach,

The mission of the NFOA is to enhance the professional develop of all high school sports officials in order to improve interscholastic athletics.

We need your help! I hope that you are aware that each year, each state selects an active official, in every sport recognized by the state's activities office, to be chosen as Official of the Year. Here's what you can do. Think back to this past year's sports season and let the WHSAA office know if there is an active official that your feel deserving of the Official of the Year Award.

Some things that might help you in nominating someone is:

- 1. Excellence in performance, or mechanics, or communication.
- 2. Vast knowledge of the sport.
- 3. Commitment to the sport through time and energy.
- 4. Longevity.
- 5. Evidence of continual improvement.
- 6. Willingness to help fellow officials get better.

Please take the time to fill out the Nomination form and send it to the WHSAA office in Casper, 6571 E. 2nd Street, 82609 or Fax to (307) 577-0637.

This needs to be turned into the WHSAA the first week of May. It is my hope that Wyoming will have a great representative for each sport to be recognized by the Wyoming High School Activities Association and The National Federation of High School Sports.

NFOA/WHSAA

NOMINATION FORM

OFFICIAL OF THE YEAR

I would like to nominate
For the Official of the Year Award in the sport of
I feel that this person is deserving of this award for the following reasons:

Nominator's name:
Mailing Address:
Phone number: